DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 25, 2021)

3F

%Desert lllusion
%Eurodame
Baker Kait

Belle Cherie

Big Creek

Big Day

Big Mama Sue
Boise

Butterfly Barb
eCatemaco (R)
Comedic

Conch Daddy
Corniche
Daddy's Girl
***Democrat (R)
***Eenestra (RR)
**Eerrariano
Galini

Happy Runner

***Hear My Prayer (R)

Jazzy Boo
Komodo

Last First Kiss
Lovely Colleen
Macho Sam

***Maddie's Mojito (R)

Manassas

Night Mist
***QOperatic (R)
Overrule

Palaleo

Philbin Road
Posit (R)

Rock the Bourbon
Rosie the Cat

Peter Eurton

Robert Hess, Jr.
Doug O'Neill

Simon Callaghan
Ryan Hanson
Michael Machowsky
Paul Aguirre

Kristin Mulhall
Simon Callaghan
Doug O'Neill

Anthony Saavedra
Bob Baffert
Vladimir Cerin
Brian Koriner
Sean McCarthy
Michael McCarthy
Vladimir Cerin

Peter Eurton
Gary Mandella
Jonathan Wong
Steve Knapp
Mark Glatt
Richard Mandella
Sean McCarthy
Paul Aguirre
Richard Mandella
Jeff Bonde

Ryan Hanson
Vladimir Cerin

:36.20
:37.80
:37.00
:36.00
:36.80
:36.80
:38.80
:36.40
:37.00
:34.60
:36.00
:36.60
:37.00
:36.80
:37.20
:37.40
:38.60
:37.20
:37.00
:37.40
:37.80
:36.20
:37.20
:36.80
:36.80
:37.60
:38.20
:37.20
:37.20
:38.20
:35.60
:36.80
:36.40

George Papaprodromou36.20

William Spawr

Scotish Star (ARG) (R) Richard Mandella

Shish Kabob

Smiling Annie
***Supersonic Flyer
Synnin and Winnin
Take Action

Thales

***Treasure's Reality
Vanisky

***Wrong Turn Cupid
Your Royal Coil

4F

%Holiday for Kitten
Acting Out
Agreetodisagree
Anmer Hall
Anyportinastorm
Artisan Dancer
Austin's Boy (RR)
Bella Renella
Bellize

Big Mamacita
Blue Arrow

Bold Article
Breakfast Ride
Bright N Sunny
Bud Knight
**Cami Kate
Camino de Estrella
Carmelita's Man
Catbernay

Chao Mar

Cono

Curlin to Billions
Dark Prince (R)
***Domo

Dona Flama

Dr Wysong

Dr. Troutman
Eda

EIm Drive
Fabiolla (GB)
***Einal Jeopardy
**Ereedom Lass
Glazed Pepper
Gut Punch

Hapi Hapi

Ryan Hanson
Mark Glatt
Leonard Powell
Brian Koriner
Richard Mandella
Simon Callaghan
Mike Puype

Jeff Bonde

Brian Koriner
Andrew Lerner

Michael Machowsky
Art Sherman
Peter Eurton
Peter Miller

Peter Miller

Luis Mendez

J. Kruljac

William Spawr
Neil Drysdale
Jeff Bonde

John Sadler
Vladimir Cerin
John Sadler

Luis Mendez
Leonard Powell
Michael McCarthy
William Spawr
Dean Pederson
Kristin Mulhall
Gary Stute
Michael McCarthy
Art Sherman

Bob Baffert

Luis Mendez
Hector Palma
Isidro Tamayo
Jerry Hollendorfer
Bob Baffert

Philip D'Amato
Jeff Mullins

Matt Shirer

Mike Puype

Luis Mendez
Shelbe Ruis
Daniel Azcarate

e - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:39.40
:37.20
:36.80
:37.80
:37.80
:36.60
:37.00
:37.60
:37.00
:37.80
:36.40
:36.80

:50.60
:50.00
:48.80
:148.20
:50.00
:50.00
:147.60
:50.20
:48.80
:149.40
:148.40
:148.40
:48.80
:51.40
:51.00
:49.60
:51.40
:147.40
:47.20
:148.40
149.20
:50.00
:147.60
:50.00
:52.80
:148.80
:149.20
:48.80
:149.20
:51.20
:149.60
:50.00
:149.00
:51.80
:50.80

(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
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Dirt - Fast

4F

Hit the Seam Jonathan Wong :48.80
Hudson Ridge Bob Baffert :48.00
o|llumination Bob Baffert :47.00
***|nfatuate Vann Belvoir :51.60
Invictatatus Alfredo Marquez :48.60
Irresistibly Sexy lan Kruljac :49.20
Johnny Podres Steven Miyadi :51.20
Just Distorted Jonathan Wong :147.40
LLL Cool :49.80
La V. Leonard Powell :50.80
Law Abidin Citizen Mark Glatt :47.80
Liberal (IRE) Patrick Gallagher :49.00
Lightning Fast William Spawr :52.20
***Lilly Babe Kristin Mulhall :51.80
Macho Queen Philip Oviedo :49.20
Maybe Sometime Sean McCarthy :48.80
Midcourt John Shirreffs :50.60
***Money Back Robert Hess, Jr. :50.20
Mongolian Mission Enebish Ganbat :48.40
Moonlite Promise :49.00
Nan Elizabeth Sean McCarthy :48.80
Next Flight Steven Miyadi :49.80
***Nichiren Mark Glatt :49.00
No People David Hofmans :48.80
Nyquiler David Hofmans :48.60
Our Miss Millie J. Kruljac :49.20
Pequena Tormenta Richard Baltas 147.40
**Positivity Patrick Gallagher :50.00
Prince Magician Hector Palma :49.40
Real Fire John Sadler :49.00
Red Storm Risen Philip D'Amato :49.60
***Reedley Jeff Mullins :48.60
Respect the Ride :49.00
Sangre Azul Hector Palma :49.60
Sax :149.20
***Shooters Shoot Peter Eurton :48.20
***Stirling Drive Brian Koriner :48.20
Stoic Luna Alfredo Marquez :50.60
eSumo Bob Baffert :47.00
**Tembo (R) Michael McCarthy :149.60
The Met Luis Mendez :47.60
Tiz a Speed Bomb Cesar DeAlba :50.40
Too Late Doug O'Neill :47.60
Took Charge Richard Baltas :48.60
***Torosay (R) Doug O'Neill :48.60
Trevor T (R) Patrick Gallagher :51.80
Unwritten Code Jorge Periban :49.00
**\War Treaty (R) Vladimir Cerin :48.60
Whatsittoya Vann Belvoir :50.20
Whistleblower Richard Mandella :48.80
Wink and a Dream :51.00
Winter Star (R) Hector Palma :50.40
Wipe the Slate Doug O'Neill :49.00
Youonlylivetwice Mark Glatt :48.60
***Zip Now Carla Gaines :50.00
SF

A Crown for Kitten Tim Yakteen 1:02.00
Achilleus Hector Palma 1:01.80
***Allaboutthemoney  Vladimir Cerin 1:01.80
Amanda Rose Ed Moger, Jr. 1:03.80
***Anitanewmercedes Isidro Tamayo 1:01.00
Beirut Beauty Michael McCarthy 1:00.40
Betito Kristin Mulhall 1:00.80
Big Al's Princess Victor Garcia 1:02.00
*Big Andy Andrew Lerner 1:00.00
Big Bad Gary Ruben Gomez 1:03.80
Big Clare Philip D'Amato 1:01.00
Big Novel John Sadler 1:00.40
Big Rosie Victor Garcia 1:02.40
***Bjg Scott Daddy (R) Mike Puype 1:02.40
Bourbonwithatwist Ed Moger, Jr. 1:02.80
Boyson Jonathan Wong 1:01.00
C Z Rocket Peter Miller 1:01.60
***Cabo Spirit George Papaprodromali01.80
Cali Bay (IRE) Philip D'Amato 1:01.20
Callhercontessa Dan Blacker 1:02.20
Class Code Carla Gaines 1:01.60
Clubhouse Saint Andrew Lerner 1:01.40
***Constitutionaffair Mark Glatt 1:00.60
Cool Red Craig Lewis 1:02.40
Derby Quest Ruben Gomez 1:01.80
Diamond Ranger (RR) Mike Puype 1:01.40

Summary
Dirt - Fast
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5F

Dizzy Lizzy
***Eagle Chief
Edgeway

Essential Worker
Farquhar

Flagstaff

Fliplit

***Eorever Poe
Frost Warning
Gamine

***General Mathis (R)
George Herman Ruth
Hawk Hill
**Hemmerle
Hypnotize

I Know Cash Flow
In Vronsky Style
***|ndi Galle

Joker Boy
Kennebec

Lady O'Prado

*+*| eisurewear (IRE)
*=*Ljl Milo (RR)
Lucky Chance
Lucky Ryan Seven
***Mamma Rama
Medusa's Gaze
Mondale

Never Sway

eNew Drama

Ole Silver
ePenetrator

***Play Chicken
Pluma (R)
Portugueseprincess
Pyron (R)

Quincey

Return to Harbor
Richards the Dream
Rijeka (IRE)

Rock N Rye

Sacred Beauty
***Sai Con (FR) (R)
Sassy Chasey
**Sayin Grace
Scabbard

Secret Fix
***Secret Weapon
***Sherilinda

So Cal Memory
Start a Runnin
Sugar Kisses
***Super Classic
Ten the Smart Way
Theultimatepraise

Too Much Heaven (R)

Unilateral

Vander Kelen (R)
Violent Storm (RR)
War Maiden
Warren's Showtime
Zimva

6F

eFinneus

Going to Shabooms
Love of the Sport
Philipie Fast
Racetrackers

Ed Moger, Jr.
John Sadler
John Sadler
Peter Miller
Vladimir Cerin
John Sadler

Jerry Hollendorfer
Jonathan Wong
Bob Baffert
Kristin Mulhall
Philip D'Amato
Ed Moger, Jr.
Richard Mandella
Richard Mandella
Peter Miller

Philip D'Amato

1:03.80
1:01.60
1:01.40
1:03.20
1:01.40
1:00.60
1:01.80
1:03.20
1:02.20
1:00.40
1:00.60
1:00.80
1:02.60
1:02.20
1:00.60
1:02.80
1:01.00

George Papaprodromali01.20

Brian Koriner
Jonathan Wong
Robert Hess, Jr.
Philip D'Amato
Alfredo Marquez
Val Brinkerhoff

1:02.60
1:02.20
1:02.20
1:00.80
1:02.20
1:02.40

George Papaprodromali01.60

Andrew Lerner
Steve Knapp
Richard Baltas
Craig Lewis

Tim Yakteen
Philip D'Amato
Jerry Hollendorfer
Steve Knapp
Vann Belvoir

1:01.80
1:02.20
1:02.00
1:02.40
1:00.00
1:00.80
1:00.00
1:01.80
1:03.20

George Papaprodromali03.40

Mark Glatt
Brian Koriner
Val Brinkerhoff
Edwin Alvarez
Philip D'Amato
Walther Solis
Dan Blacker
Richard Baltas
Hector Palma
Ed Moger, Jr.
Dean Pederson
Shelbe Ruis
Simon Callaghan

1:00.40
1:02.60
1:02.40
1:03.20
1:00.80
1:03.40
1:03.00
1:00.40
1:01.40
1:02.20
1:01.40
1:01.00
1:01.80

George Papaprodromali01.60
**Shotgun Express (IRE) (R) Dan Blacker

Peter Miller
Hector Palma
Carla Gaines
Ruben Gomez
Andy Mathis
Tim McCanna
William Spawr
Andrew Lerner
Daniel Dunham

Val Brinkerhoff
Craig Lewis
Vann Belvoir

Walther Solis
Bill McLean
Bill McLean
Tim McCanna
Ronald Ellis

1:02.20
1:02.20
1:00.20
1:01.60
1:02.80
1:01.60
1:02.80
1:02.40
1:01.60
1:00.60
1:01.60
1:04.80
1:00.80
1:03.20

1:13.40
1:16.60
1:16.80
1:16.80
1:15.00
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Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 46 :34.60 :39.40 :37.06
4 Furlongs 90 :47.00 :52.80 :49.36
5 Furlongs 89 1:00.00 1:04.80 1:01.80
6 Furlongs 5 1:13.40 1:16.80 1:15.72

07/25/2021



DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 25, 2021)

Turf - Firm
3F 4F 5F
Royal Address (IRE)  Neil Drysdale :38.60 H (D) Rideforthecause Michael McCarthy :49.40 H (D) ***Rock Your World John Sadler 1:01.00 H (D)
She's So Nice (IRE) (R) Philip D'Amato :39.00 H (D) **Rip City Mike Puype :50.40 H (D) Rocket Song (FR) (R) Neil Drysdale 1:03.40 H (D)
**Superman Shaq Peter Miller :49.40 H (D) Tigerhon (FR) (R) Mark Glatt 1:02.40 H (D)
Swiss Swoo (IRE) Philip D'Amato 149.20 H (D) ***U.S. Danger Jonathan Wong 1:01.20 H (D)
4F Thismustbetheplace  Andy Mathis :50.20 H (D) Whisper Not (GB) Richard Baltas 1:03.40 H (D)
Alice Marble Philip D'Amato :49.00 H (D)
Capo Mafioso Richard Baltas :50.60 H (D)
Chasin Munny Mark Glatt :49.20 H (D) 5F 6F
Coulthard (IRE) (R) Philip D'Amato :51.00 H (D) Barristan The Bold (GB) (R) Mark Glatt 1:02.00 H (D) Get Her Number Peter Miller 1:19.40 H (D)
**Fantasy Heat (R)  Mark Glatt :49.60 H (D) Berolijean (FR) John Sadler 1:02.80 H (D)
oGive Me the Lute Andy Mathis :48.40 H (D) **Charmaine's Mia Philip D'Amato 1:02.60 H (D)
**Golden Curl :48.80 H (D) Dolly Mae (RR) 1:02.80 H (D)
***Gregorian Chant (GB) Philip D'Amato :50.00 H (D) Il Capitano Andrew Lerner 1:04.80 H (D)
Kneedeepinsnow (R) Shelbe Ruis :48.60 H (D) Leggs Galore Philip D'Amato 1:03.40 H (D)
Lava Lane Philip D'Amato 149.40 H (D) Luck Richard Baltas 1:03.40 H (D)
Majestic Eagle Neil Drysdale :52.60 H (D) Masteroffoxhounds Richard Baltas 1:03.20 H (D)
Miss Bella Ciao Neil Drysdale :50.20 H (D) eRaymundos Secret  Philip D'Amato 1:00.60 H (D)
Neige Blanche (FR) Leonard Powell :48.60 H (D) eReady Soul Philip D'Amato 1:00.60 H (D)
¢ - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days
Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 2 :38.60 :39.00
4 Furlongs 18 :48.40 :52.60 :149.70
5 Furlongs 15 1:00.60 1:04.80 1:02.50
6 Furlongs 1 1:19.40 1:19.40

07/25/2021



